## FINANCE COMMITTEE PREFERRED AGENDA Thursday, March 8, 2018 4:15 PM

## Finance Preferred

- #1 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH VARIOUS VENDORS FOR PERSONAL CARE AND HOMEMAKER/CHORE SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING FOR 2018-2019
- #2 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF THE CARE COMPASS NETWORK PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2020
- #3 RESOLUTION ADOPTING LOCAL LAW INTRO. NO. 2 OF 2018, ENTITLED: "A LOCAL LAW AMENDING SECTIONS C502 AND A503 OF THE BROOME COUNTY CHARTER AND CODE REGARDING THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET"
- #4 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF CONGREGATE SERVICES INITIATIVE (CSI) PROGRAM GRANT FOR OFFICE FOR AGING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019
- #5 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019
- #6 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF HEALTH INSURANCE INFORMATION AND COUNSELING ASSISTANCE PROGRAM GRANT, ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET AND RENEWING AN AGREEMENT WITH ACTION FOR OLDER PERSONS INC., FOR 2018-2019
- #7 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF CAREGIVER RESOURCE CENTER PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019
- #8 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF THE NY CONNECTS EXPANSION E&E PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019
- #9 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH VNA HOMECARE OPTIONS, LLC FOR HOME DELIVERED MEALS AND ADULT DAY CARE SERVICES FOR VNA HOMECARE OPTIONS LLC'S MANAGED LONG TERM CARE PROGRAM CLIENTS FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING FOR 2018-2021
- #10 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE EXPANDED IN-HOME SERVICES FOR THE ELDERLY PROGRAM (EISEP) GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019

- #11 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE MEDICARE IMPROVEMENTS FOR PATIENTS AND PROVIDERS ACT (MIPPA)-SHIP & AAA ADRC PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING, ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET AND RENEWING AN AGREEMENT WITH ACTION FOR OLDER PERSONS TO ADMINISTER SAID PROGRAM FOR 2017-2018
- #12 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH UNITED HEALTHCARE FOR MEALS AND/OR ADULT DAY SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE OFFICE FOR AGING FOR 2018-2021
- #13 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE COMMUNITY SERVICES FOR THE ELDERLY PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019
- #14 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE WELLNESS IN NUTRITION (WIN) PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019
- #15 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE FLEXIBLE FUNDS FOR FAMILY SERVICES PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES, ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET AND AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE BROOME COUNTY COUNCIL OF CHURCHES AND RENEWING THE AGREEMENT WITH RISE FOR 2018-2019
- #17 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE HOMELESS CODE BLUE PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES, ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET, RENEWING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE VOLUNTEERS OF AMERICA, THE YWCA AND THE YMCA AND AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE SOUTHERN TIER HOMELESS COALITION TO ADMINISTER SAID PROGRAM FOR 2018
- #18 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE NATIONAL NETWORK OF PUBLIC HEALTH INSTITUTES (NNPHI) FOR EVALUATION SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR 2018
- #19 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE ENHANCED WATER SUPPLY PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019
- #20 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE PRIMARY PREVENTION OF CHILDHOOD LEAD PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019
- #21 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE IMMUNIZATION ACTION PLAN GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019
- #22 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE HEALTHY NEIGHBORHOODS PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019

- #23 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE CANCER SERVICES PROGRAM OF THE SOUTHERN TIER STATE CLINICAL PATIENT SERVICES PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2013-2018
- #24 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH THE CHEMUNG COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH'S CANCER SERVICES PROGRAM OF THE SOUTHERN TIER FOR 2017-2018
- #25 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR THE BROOME COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH TO PROVIDE SERVICE COORDINATION SERVICES FOR THE EARLY INTERVENTION PROGRAM 2018-2023
- #26 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE YOUTH TOBACCO ENFORCEMENT AND PREVENTION PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019
- #30 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH BARTON & LOGUIDICE D.P.C. FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR 2018-2020
- #31 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACQUISITION OF NECESSARY REAL PROPERTY BY PURCHASE AND/OR CONDEMNATION FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS' NANTICOKE DRIVE AND TWIST RUN ROAD CULVERT REPLACEMENT PROJECT AND DECLARING SAID PROJECT TO BE EXEMPT FROM THE PUBLIC HEARING REQUIREMENT OF THE EMINENT DOMAIN LAW
- #32 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH DELTA ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS & LAND SURVEYORS FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR 2018-2022
- #33 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH C & S ENGINEERS FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR 2018-2020
- #34 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE FUNDING FROM THE FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION AND THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION'S AIRPORT DRAINAGE PROJECT
- #35 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH THE CHEMUNG COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE FOR HOUSING OF BROOME COUNTY INMATES FOR THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF FOR 2018-2019
- #36 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH THE CHENANGO COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACILITY FOR HOUSING OF BROOME COUNTY INMATES FOR THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF FOR 2018-2019

- #37 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH BI INCORPORATED FOR ELECTRONIC MONITORING SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION FOR 2018
- #38 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH BUDDI US LLC FOR ELECTRONIC MONITORING SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION FOR 2018
- #39 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A MARKET NY PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2017-2019
- #43 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE VILLAGE OF ENDICOTT FOR FUNDING FROM THE MARKETING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ALLOCATION OF THE OCCUPANCY TAX FOR 2018
- #44 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE BROOME COUNTY PURCHASE PROCUREMENT PROCESS MANUAL
- #45 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FOR THE OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC DEFENDER
- #46 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA) NA FOR PROCUREMENT AND TRAVEL CARD SERVICES FOR THE DIVISION OF PURCHASING FOR 2018-2019

## Finance Not Preferred

## Finance Prime

- #16 RESOLUTION ADOPTING AN INCENTIVE PROGRAM AND AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS FOR THE WILLOW POINT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER
- #47 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH KEENAN ASSOCIATES FOR PHARMACY BENEFIT MANAGER SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF RISK AND INSURANCE FOR 2018-2019
- #48 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE HARTFORD FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP FOR SHORT TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE FOR THE OFFICE OF RISK AND INSURANCE FOR 2018-2020
- #49 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH TRIAD GROUP FOR WORKERS COMPENSATION THIRD PARTY ADMINISTRATION SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE OF RISK AND INSURANCE FOR 2018-2019